### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79035013

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Icera, Inc.	02/09/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA Technology UK Ltd
ll l	5th Floor, 6 St. Andrew Street London EC4A 3AE
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	English company
Entity Country:	United Kingdom

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: NVIDIA Technology UK Ltd

Address: 5th Floor,

6 St. Andrew Street London EC4A 3AE

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0589

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0590

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012**